TB700A

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
EAMNAE

_ BETE BRARRE

BEER <BR2

Shopping Cart
Wi




TABLE OF CONTENTS Bi& y ALIGN /4

INTRODUCTION CANOPY ASSEMBLY
#i= 1 HRERE 24
SAFETY NOTES SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
ZRIBER 1 BIRBRERE 25
SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL
RTHLZZREEESIR SETTING
FRR R R PIIRRERE
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
EfER % 4 MAIN BLADES ROTATIONAL SPEED SETTING
FHEREERE. 25
PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
R 4 POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE
REEE) 26
MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE
EERIRANA 5 BRUSHLESS SPEED CONTROLLER INSTRUCTION
MANUAL
ASSEMBLY SECTION TRRISEBERRNA -27
ﬂﬁéﬁﬂﬂ 6
CHECKLIST AFTER FLIGHT
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION RATomE A 29
EFIRFEHAREDT .-
TROUBLESHOOTING
ESC AND SERVO_WIRING ILLUSTRATION RATPIRTIER 31
BRTEB 23
TB70 SPECIFICATION COMPARISON TABLE
BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION RUBHRR. 33
BhRETEE 23

Thank you for purchasing Align products. Please read the manual carefully before
installing and be sure to retain the manual for future reference. All pictures shown are
for illustration purpose only. Actual product may vary due to product enhancement.
Specificati of parts and bility are subject to ch: ALIGNRC is
not responsible for inadvertent errors in this publications.
ARMTRASHERLRATES - ERINE -

R - BRUSNHAREE - 85— EEGEHTIEEANMNE - BEZEREEANAS - URSORS
Z - AATRABBHRNRDAE - URATDHBNERESEAENRRY - FEBERRRTEN - ZR
TERRRMELTRE - FRAPEANTHONE « REATHBRZASYNERE - BREAEEASRE -

Dear
For your consumer rights, please do nol disassemble or modify Align products. If
there is any the warranty of the product

will become invalid immediately! Herehy declare!

B REXE | ganzs:
The warranty sould | T @I MRIEL - SATMEHIESHOSTRG X% - WREEANSH
invalid if modified | ¥ gmapinis « RERERAMAR | HHe |




INTRODUCTION RIS yaucN /4

Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The TB70 Hallcopter Is designed as an easy to use, full featured Hellcopter RIC model
capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions
and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and
tuning. The TB70 is a new product developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available on the RIC helicopters market to
date, providing flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fllers, and unsurpassed reliability for
customer support.

BHTRRTHED - AT RESHHENEATHELERM ﬁiﬂlBYHim‘!ﬂiiﬁﬂﬁlzﬁﬁhh#ﬂ&w&&ﬂiﬂ“aﬁﬂ'
PBBCLBOREZEARHE - FRORETHBIL - TB70 B3 y:3:0]
NBEPZEREEORTREE > PREC|EORE -

WARNING LABEL LEGEND =5 5%8
Do not attempt under any circumstances.
&1 FEETRUEERIET - SHDESURIE -

AWARNING Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
5 68 o

A‘:g"g" Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
IMPORTANT NOTES SZ27

It's pi to fly before passing legal flight certificate (training certificate) of
Iccal laws and regulatmns. Please adhere to local regulation and managementpolicy and pass test to
get legal flight certificate (training certificate). Strictly forbid to.operate flight by anyone who is
unfamiliar with flight experience.

Erﬁiﬁﬂiﬂ%‘ﬂg&!i&ﬁzsﬁﬂhmm (MigatEe) g - BEERRT - WEEREENANREENEL - B8
BRSEZRITAR (WASHER) - BRERNRRRTERERZRT -

RIC helicopters, including the TB70 are not toys. RIC helicopter utilize varioushigh-tech products and Technologies to provide
superlor performance. Improper use of this product.can result In serious Injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully
before using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when
operating all ALIGN products. Manufacturer and seller assum no liabllity.for the operation or the use of this product. Intended
for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we
cannot maintain any control over its-operation or usage.

As the user of this product, 'you are solely responsible for operating it in a manner that does not endanger
yourself and others or result In damage to the product or the property of others.

[oro EnEARTISIR, CRS IR NS AN INES . SRR AT e R E
B T e e e
e R e AR AL Can AR LA AR
ﬁmaSEﬂBﬂ@EFGE !@ EDE—HBSMEE&PEMH%E(’:RF\QE&W!&ZA~

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time. A local
expert is the best way tolproperly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. TB70 Helicopter requires a certain dagres of
skill to operate, and Is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications are not covered by
any warrantee and cannot be refurned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and
parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance.

As Align Corporation Limited has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed nor
accel pted for any resulting damage or Injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accepts all resuiting liabllity.

BERERNAREEMCHR - WIERZEA%  SEATEFERBABRE - ZAEAERMSNBERTRATHE
ﬁm%ﬁﬁl&ﬁwim%n‘éﬂﬂﬁ WASERREEENE  ANIREINRNBWR R NISE « SEREBHREE -
ERBSNAEEM -« I07F A%« BN ARFARMEANRANES  FAIMEZHRAE - £OUEM  BE - 8% Bl
RIFARATEREIRE  BHNES - ERESMRRSHRLE -

SAFETY NOTES Z&iEEE y AUGN /4

- Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate RIC aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.
RIC aircraft are prone to accidents, fallures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot error,
and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation or as of a
result of RIC aircraft models.

 Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead, spindle, shaft screws and tail blade grip screws, linkage balls and screws,
ensure they are firmly secure

- EEIEHARI - 4T ABf - ARIER: N * RIRIE ERARRE  $5
L WHRS FBEESH - BRIT TR2 » W MZRUE o
- BHRITRAGHRE - ~ Y NN HEETRAT o

1



SAFETY NOTES Z&HIREHR

LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION =i fE ik A8

RIC halicopters fly at high speed) thus posing o certin degree of potential danger. Choose a legal
flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near buildings, high
voxug. “cablos, or trees to enaure the salety of yourself, othars and your model. For the Bret

al fiying field. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as

raln. wlnd.
ERERCERE —EORE - ﬁ!ﬂwﬂiﬁ¥f‘ﬂ& ABNREGEHOEER - RBITEIERISTEERTS

R - BHREEZES AHERGBN - EOAIRRBREEA B R Blﬁ WASS - BRME
BAEERECRIEANENRN - HOE TR  JBSHREXE M - DERSIRNMENRE -

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIESIZR BitiE BER &

Lithium Polymer batteres afo significantly mor volatls than alkalins or NI-GAINLMH battsries

RC All ind warnings must be followed closely.
Msshandlmg of Li-Po baftaries can rosultin " fire. Always follow the manufacturer's instructions
when disposing of Lithium Polymr battries
EBTHE—WIERCEBNATN - RABH ﬂsmmu:mxgﬁmmw MRS ERTURAS R
EBR AMESERERRY  JEEMAL EBREDHERS  WIAR |

PREVENT MOISTURE EEEIRIRIE

RIC madels are composed of many precision electrical components. It is critical to keep the
model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants. The introduction
or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause the model to malfunction resuiting in
loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.

B AREGRC SR A AN AENO BRI | RS EE Pk
AHREPSITOSEN RS B EIEMS SR ARSI |

PROPER OPERATION 2R EFEAAER
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the/safety of instructors. This —
product is for RIC model, so do not use for other purpose. /2!/

EBIENT - EANFBNERS . BERSHERSRONSE ! NRREHNRE = N—

AREBIERRIPAIRIE - ﬂgiﬂﬁﬁﬁ T WABRER © EIIHEFERE

OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT B#ZBSii2
Before turning on your model and fransmitter, check to make sure no one else s operating on the ~___— =
same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash. The =
guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly, tuning, trimming,
and actual first flight.or unforeseen danger may happen. (Recommend you to practice with =
computer-based flight simulator.)
gRgengn. smsﬁﬁﬁg%nmggghm FANEsERRRSEaNeCNE ATUTESE
B e

SAFE OPERATION ZREIR{E
Fly only in safe areas, away from crowds of people. do not hold helicopters in front of eyes.
During take-oft landing, and fight, bo suro to kesp the hellcoptor away from all obstacles.

porators must stand t oast 10 meters away from the halicoptor o avaid injury causod by looso
parts d improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers. Operate this unit within your abllity.
Bo not fly e 1o condion and improper operation may cause in danger. Never take your —
eyes off the model or leave it unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model %\
and transmitter when you have Iandad the model.
BRES - BERE A

» HER/ ¢
B - SIS @NEKWARLAI l%E/\R)ﬁﬁ?Sﬁ&'ﬁm MSIRAATENR IR AR - WIS
EOARBE—ERNEEAREEOERN - BINES  BRAERTBRIF - RORERBIGTRGRS - RIER
RBEINELT - EBROAR LS ARMIETRTR -

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES EBHEMhEH

During the operation of the hellcopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high
rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily Injury and damage to the

environment. Be consclous of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, and _ ==
loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and ==
others, as well as surrounding objects.

HARTERAREEERRSLSME T  ERME ROERSEROCRIAESE RS OBRERR -
BZ2REESPOERMRRREN - LRIZ2EMBREACRERAE -

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT 5EEE#LR

RIC modls are mado of various forms of plastic. Plastic s very suscopble to damage or deformation du
to extremo heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store tho model near any source of heat such as an
i roor

oven, or henler It is best to smre the model indoors, in a

A |

5 : N-TE

2




SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING R{THIZSBEESSE U=y

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT ESBMSEMIRITRIZABRE 255

- Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

- Before flight, please check if the batterles of transmitter and receiver are enough for the flight.

- Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

+ When tum off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first, and then turn
on receiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the receiver first and then turn off the transmitter. Improper procedure may cause
out of control, so please to have this correct hal

- Before npmnon, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for interference and
broken

- Check for m-ssmg or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts. Carefully check
main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause a dangerous situation.

+ Check all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

+ Check if the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result in out of
control

FIHEA - AZE +

- BOESETREIEMES - 3 . .
ﬁi&a&lﬁﬁ PEERREANRS GSEZIEEWM'

ﬁﬁmﬁmﬁﬁiﬂ > R BRBLE RESHRME - NRIR AL RREN MY - MRSRRTR
E&DCW$MBR17 Eﬁﬂ%jﬁmmf‘lﬁ R GRRTHORSAE « RR - REQRESIE ARKREA TR RR2 -

» T 3

SE OF FUNCTIONAL GLUE/OIL/GREASE BIEIHAENER/ i/ AE60EER.

INTRODUCTION

BEUTHRERSR > BES LBRLB - MRRHNSHEERIRE ©

, When you see the marks as below, please use rélative glue or gréase to ensure flying safety.
- OlL ¢ Add 'small amount of OIL.
AR TUARARD

“CA: Ap ly small amount of CA Glue to fix.
} BRI : ERARENBEE
5> + Grease : Add small amount of Grease.
5 ﬂ R | SOBERRE
va3| - R48_: Apply small amount of Anaerobic Retainer to fix.
BREWENEESE | CRARERSBRADGSBEE
R48 s strictly forbidden to be used on screws.
BRRITMBRE -

oil CAGlue Grease Anaerobic Retainer ThreadLock ~ R48
R B R BRE@BEVESE RHAE - T43 : Apply small amount of Thread Lock to fix.
ARARED © RIS

Keep plastic parts away from hea
BEBEBREERE

When assembling ball links,
make sure the "A" chaﬂnlar faces outside. T43 Gluo it approx. fmm
FIMBHA - 43 EEB TR 1m

1. Anaerobic Retainer (R48) is green penetrating threadlocker and is used to fix the metal tube before assembly at
temperatures up to +180°C +

2.Thread Lock(T43) is blue low strength threadlocker and is applied to the small screw(threads) or metal parts before
assembly to prevent loosening. Ensure to apply only a small amount and wipe surplus off. When disassembling,
recommend to heat the metal joint about 15 Seconds.

3.Grease Is kind of lubricant additive which is applied to the one-way bearings or thrust bearing.

©OBased on parts physical attributes, please apply small amount of the relative glue or grease accordingly to prevent
any parts damage or loosening or unexpected danger happened.

1. ) S8 + ATEBE 180" C -

2. BB (T43) AEEEARERMES - H . . » BRIREES
TREMBEPHURER 151 «

3. 58 . 5

o . . :




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY Bf#&#E

y AucN /4

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT Bfi5&iERE. 3]

nlmlmr(s-chlnn-l or more,

Helicopter system) uhnnnal or more) Remote Receiver Intelligent Balance Charger

mm(umu:ﬁamﬁmsa) muas(/\mm: BRUVSBFBE RCC-HCX
e =

=
[HET80001] [HETMT901]

Fiybariess System APSOD Digital Pitch Gauge  Multifunction Tester | 222V 65 4000~5800mAR

fas BRI SWhSE Li-Po Battery 3 x 2

ITIONAI

OLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY B

/

Needle Nose Plfers
3mmi2. 5mmlzmml1 Smm s&mﬁ

th&l Screw Driver Hnﬂun Screw Driver

 Cutt
¢3.0/¢1.8mm il

[H70118]
Swashplate Leveler
by

y AUGN /4

PACKAGE lLLusniATiON R

Carbon Fiber Blades x 1set
PRMBENR x 15
Carbon Flber Tail Boom x 1
B

BHE

The Top Combo version includes the following items
Top CombolRARS LI FE5

800MX (570KV/4530) Motor x 1

800MX (570KV/4530) SERIFESE X 1
RCE-BL200A Brushisss ESC x 1
RCE-BL200ASRIIBEE x

DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servox 3
DS830M BRI x

DSB35M High Voltage Brusmus Servox 1
DS835M HBEMAIFRES x

70F01

800MX (570KVI4530) Motor x 1
800MX (570KVI4530) RIS x 1
Microbeast Flybarless symm

Microbeast #F#R

RCE-BL130A Bmuhlesa ESCx1
RCE-BL130ARRIER.

DS830M High Voltage B Brushlm Servox 3
DS830M &'

DSB35M Hi n Vona o Brushleu Servox 1
DS835M = ERIRAIIARE x

70BO1A 70TO01

70B02A  70T02 Thread Lock Canopy
70B03A  70T03 TA3REE x1 s
70B04A  70Z One Way Bearing Grease  Repair Towel
70806 EEHRER X1 bt

3
OWMX 570KV/4530 Motor x 1
B00MX (570KV/4530) SERIFEE x 1

4



MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE Z@IRA113 XY/

There are many versions of TB70 V2 for your choice. The Combo includes additional electronics Quick Finder
and other equipment. The Instruction Manual will refer to the Top Combo. You may purchase any fraeety
additional items referenced in the instruction manual or any spare parts for other version by
referring to more product information in this manual.

TB70 .
BR2—HEY - EHBRMASTop ik I

SRR - A% BELE

TOP COMBO STANDARD EQUIPMENT TOP COMBO {Z¥ (i

TB70 V2 Kit x1 set

RCM-BL800MX Brushless Motor(570KV/4530) x 1
RCE-BL200A Brushless ESC x 1

DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3
DS835M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 1

TB70 V2 Z#EE¢HE x 1
RCM-BLBOOMX 7% G2 (570KV/4530) x 1
RCE-BL200A M AIiEsS x 1

DS830M HBEMRIDME x 3

DS835M EBEFRRIFDMEE x 1

TB70 V2 Kit x1 set

RCM-BLB0OMX Brushless Motor(570KV/4530) x 1
MICROBEAST Fiybarless System x 1
RCE-BL130A Brushless ESC x 1

DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3
DS835M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 1

TB70 V2 ZE( ¢ X1

RCM-BLBOOMX RIS (570KV/4530) x 1
MICROBEAST SE &I B#% x 1

RCE-BL130A fEIEEE x 1
DS830M EBEFRIAMRE x 3 /!
DS835M BB EDIRE X1

KIT STANDARD EQUIPMENT _ KITEERR

TB70 V2 Kit x1 set
RCM-BL800MX Brushless Motor(570KV/4530) x 1

TB70 V2 Z2HEH x 1
RCM-BL80OMX SRRIFE:E (570KV/4530) x 1

MICROBEAST RCE-BL200A or RCE-BL130A DS830M DS835M
Flybarless System Brushless ESC High Voltage Brushless Servo | High Voltage Brushless Servo
FPHBRAA X 1 FRREBES x 1 DS830M BBBHAFRES x 3 | DS83SM HBERADRSE x 1

5



ASSEMBLY SECTION #2268

ROTORHEAD =[e%aR8

THBUST BEARING

(& Apply Grease.
cé A HERROR ERR -

Obverse of Bearing Faces Inside.| mma( @ 1n 201
HEEIROBA o

Spindle Beating Spacer
D)

Socket Collar Screw

¢ 13.2x & 19x1mm

| |
OO0

BT A BERM (M3x6mm)xd.

Ol

Bearing
WH( 6 10x ¢ 19x5mm) x 4

8x5.5mm) x 2

gﬂndu Bearing Spacer

(0132x 6 19xtmm) x 2

Bearing
G 10x & 19x5mm

Metal Main Rotor Holder
Thrust Bearing M

610.2x ¢ 18x5.5mm

raYa
Q‘»,
Thrust bearing md ‘spindle damper for

radial bearing are wear tems; therafore,
is recommended to inspect after every 20

A
©

,i

flights and replaced as necessary.
Mﬁi&ﬂiﬁ!mlﬁ&ﬁhﬁﬁﬁ 2t
ERRERE

Bearing
KO 10x ¢ 19x5mm —

Main Blade Grip Arm
ERRREE

Socket Collar Screw
sngm

Please follow the Instruction of
Thrust Bearing: "IN" faces inward,
"OUT" faces outward; Assembly
in the wrong direction can cause
interference, Improper operation,
and unpmdl:hblo dany

B AL 3 B

£~ "ouT"! Siﬂw iﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ
WEHTFH - B -

The spindle and spindle socket screws

are wear Ifoms, and thus should be

inspected for replacement after every 100

flights. For flights with high head speed,

the inspection interval should be

reduced to ensure flight safety.

M R ~ TR IAARARB IR TRIFE!

MO0ETEIRIBTERER o iﬁllﬁiﬁgﬁ

©)

Spindle Bearing Spacer
(0 10x 6 16xtmm) x 2

Spindle Collar Screw

(M7x15mm) x 2

O 1

TR Hl - LIRS

O [0

Spindle Sleeve Spindle Damper

(010.15x ¢ 17x16.5mm) x 2 (¢ 10x 0 17x7mm) x 2

Metal Main Rotor Housing
ERREEE

Spindle

Please apply a small amount of T43 when tightening the
spindle socket screws and make sure to tighten firmly, but
ot over ighten. Suggest using & forque wrench or toraue
lock when tightening screws. Torque value 20.0kg.cm

WMERMBA T TIMBM 2 REREAABORME - Rilf
BRENRFRBDNANKH - HEBDER20.0kg.cm -

8 7x © 10x97.5mm

Original manufactory packages contains
before

product already assembled, Soindle Seave
flying, please chack If tha screws are i
fixed with T43. ¢ 10.15x ¢ 17x16.5mm
FETHURSEIRRANS | 5
{TRIRSCTR BSC EBARRE -
Spindle Damper
———— #h
Apply a small lmountMTdS thread lock ®10x ¢ 17x7Tmm

1 ‘when fixing a metal
23] Do ot use 143 on any plamc part, Spindle Bearig
f SHREMN B REAHETA (RIE) - SIS

¢ 10x & 16x1mm

WERTARTREETNEBHUL <

Spacer

R et o)
cause metal fatigue or damaged.

Ehook and roplace the Collar ‘Sciow.

g?ﬂlhmnas‘aﬁlﬁﬂﬂ TREES

N
-3

RIBEEE BB RS SRR

Spindle Collar Screw
HRBE MR
M7x15mm

T43

6



ASSEMBLY SECTION #5585 yavicn /4

SWASHPLATE/MAIN SHAFT +SF88#8/ 8 70H02

@ Dm ||© @ (Oxm

Socket screw Linkage Ball B
Le Original manufactory packages contains
BRI mm) x 4 HEBMIX4) 6 Sx12mm) x 6 product already assembled, before
fiying, please check If the screws are
© [T :E]j_ fixod with T43.
‘Socket Screw Long Linkage Ball
A SEEMIx12mm) x 2 IR (M3x4) (0 5x28mm) x 1 I
| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
1| when fixing a metal part.
EI @ B 743) Do not use T43 on any plastic part.
Bearing Bearing
x4 3mm) x 4
Washer, Collar 0 Degree Pitch Marker
FEH(OXO48X03mm) X 2 SBEETIE(O3x 04.8x1.5mm) x 2 9! S

Socket Scrow.
BEFATUBRM M2XSmm

Radius Arm
Radiusig g

| s

Linkage Ball B
| (03x04sxiSmm) IRFB(M3x4) ¢ 5x12mm
!

Washor

=

©3x 6 48x0.3m

Socket Screw
AR M3x12mm

- Long Linkage Ball
Linkage Ball B WIREIRE (M3x4) 6 5x28mm

REB(M3xd) ¢ Sx12mm

GCPM Swashplate
CCPM +
T Linkage Ball B
FREB(M3xd) ¢ Sx12mm

7



ASSEMBLY SECTION #25%588

(Ol

Linkage Ball B
FREB(MIx4)( & 5x12mm) x 2

o —m

M4 Nut Socket Collar Screw
M4R5ERERIE x 2 EFEATSHERE (MAx24mm) x 2

Orlgiint mandtaclory puchas onfalus
product already assembled, before

flying.please chack f the scrows are
fixed with T43.

Socket Collar Screw
EEW msxam

Linkage Rod Set(A) —___
EiFE A

-1
E
3
25| ¢ MABEIRE
2| & £
| 8
R 2 Linkage.
4 HRE MO 6 sxt2mm) (G
28
H
5

For installation, make sure the "Check
Polnt" Is face upward, then use plier or
wrench grasp the center of hexagonal rod to
adjust its suitable length, turns clockwise to
decrease the length, turns counter
clockwise to increase the linkage length.

Youmay adjust the length of ball ik to

ad]ust blade tracking.

ARRWETOCERANBER - - WEERE
EE RN r D
DRANEEREE ; i RN ANREERE -

ERTPEUMARY - TEENEEIRRERE

Left-hand
BH

Check Point
BERE

Right-hand
=

[y
| Apply a small -moum of T43 thread lock
[t when fixing a
(25} Do not use 743 on ahy piastic part

Socket Collar Screw
BEASHERH
Méx24mm

M4 Nut
M4ESTRIE

Main Shaft
E8 ¢ 10x ¢ 12x171.2mm

Qptlonal Equipmont
%

Swashplate Leveler
+FRRIES
[H70118]

Main Shaft
g

Horizontally Level
KF

1.Main rotor head and main shaft are wear items; it is
recommended to inspect after every 200 flights and replace

as y. Fol s, the
interval shouid be reduced to ensure flight safety.

2.Make sure to check and change the parts if any failure due
to normal deterioration or mechanical wear to prevent
expected danger during high headspeed flight.

1ERAEREBBIORTHER - RRS00HTHRERERN - WiSHEBR
SN TRRBSEHEAN  DRRRTRES -

Z-EQIARQEQXQ I ARENAVERIRNE - BHEVOERAS -
HRAERAROEH - &R RRBERITE » RERTHAOEN -

AT T
While using Flybarless system, please
use the swashplate leveler to calibrate
swashplate. Adjust the length of servo
linkage rod to make sure the swashplate
is leveled before start setting up to
ensure the gyro provides the best
performance.

EREPERY - FEVERLERASRGT LS
2 AEEBTEss el =aaikeR
EomigaThme: - 26kt

8




ASSEMBLY SECTION #855588 yAuGN /4

©  [j—

H] Socket Sorew
EERR T ARAA(MIx10mm) x2
Original manufactary packages contains M3 Spocialty Washor TR )
product already assembled, before MIFSEREES) @ D-
flying, please check if the screws are (0 3x ¢ 8x2mm) x 16 P
cket Collar Scrow

fixed with T43. Boaring 1C
W ERATABERHM3x8mm) x12
( ¢ 10x ¢ 19x5mm) x2 © [m

Socket Scrow. © [

ERATARE

(M2.5x6mm) x 5 Socket Collar Screw
EEABHERMMIx12mm) x4

Socket Screw (jo

Bearing BEEATSRA Socket Button Head Screw
WHK( 0 8x ¢ 16x5mm) x1  (M2.5x8mm) x 2 HERARTARHMIxEmm) x2

1. Insert the round head hex screw
through the upper side panal, then
lightly screw the machin cover
fixing post onto the screw end.

2. Align the machine head cover fixing
post with the hex slot on the body, |
then tighten the screw. \

1. SREEAT ARG LRIR > B
ARBSEESERAEED -

gﬂﬁ%ﬂﬁ?ﬁk!@l
ey

Gimion| Logo on the top
N i

Hexagonal shape'
alignment
NARRHE

2. BURBEEERY
TR BIGRMB

|
|

‘Socket Screw
?/nﬁﬁmsum M2.5x6mm

o e
7%

in Shaft Bottom| —~———="
©8x¢ 16x5mm _ Bearing Holder g%rgérg;mlng Bolt

Bearing

Bearing
K  10x  19x5mm_

‘Washer
(¢ 2.6x
© 5.8x0.6mm)

Aluminum Hex = g
Frama Bolts ¢ Socket Screw \

b

Canopy Support Damper
i £§ &Bﬂ

Socket Collar Screw ‘
(04.8x® 11x22mm)

EERATAHERM
M3x8mm

Socket Collar Screw

Battery Latch ____/_ ERATABESHR
W [Riendy sssembiod]  Ganopy Support 8ok Sockot Cotar Serew | Msxizmm R
| BB | REEE el M2.5xBmm

—7 (©3x$5x06.5x7.3mm) Socket Button

Front Shaft Mount M3 Specialty Washer
oy Socket button hoad screw 3 A,
M3x6mm

EEATSRE (M3x14mm) (63x¢5.7x8x2mm)

9



ASSEMBLY SECTION /5% Y auicn /4

It is recommended to use # 800~1000 water Waterproof Abrasive Paper
sandpaper to polish the edge of the cutting part K (#800-1000)
of the fuselage board. This way could prevent the

wires of electronic equipment from being cut. -
BHRBSRISIROBIE - EE#B00~1000KBEITHE -
YRHLEBFRRBREEE

Gyro Mount
FERBEEE

TailiBoom Mount -
Front Left
Tail Boom Mount - Front Right oy
REBEE-HS \N REBER-HE
Aluminum tox Fram Bolts
~

T |
| BELT PULLEY SET  Fe#tidl | ggé% fggv!;cgw 70B05

Facet cutout for Belt Tensioner Bolt, [——

please fit against the Main Frame. P
Sacket Screw 3x18mm

x2
sm Tensioner Bolt Bearing
N 3x 0 7x3mm
Socket Collar Scraw
EFEAEHER (M3x20mm) x1 B.n nmlomr Spring
Belt Pulley

‘The Belt Tensloner Spring should be.
inserted into the second hole on the
outside of the Belt Pulley Arm.

REBBRBAIHERRIME =R -

Bearing 8K
(63x 6 7x3mm) x6

&3/&'3‘%%”"

Beit Pulley
L

Arm

Washer

=3 Belt Pulle
(6 3x 0 4.8x0.6mm) x4 EREE

Bearing
WK 0 3x 0 Ix3mm

Washer

25 03x04.8x0.6mm
Tail Belt Clip
Gear Housing
REBREE

During the flight, the Belt Pulley Arm will timely give
pressure according to the belt tightness, in o

make the flight more smooth. Please pay attention to
the Belt Pulley Arm position. It should be adjusted to
correct rest position to function properly.

Acjustthe tanslon of the Tall Blt 2s depicted on
page 21, until the belt tensioner reaches a flat
positin. During the fight, the Belt Tensloner worcs to
nstant tonsion applied on the Tail Bolt.

ane Ortginal manufastory packsges containe
product already assembled,
Fying. plosse chock I the screms are
fixed with T43.

Socket Screw  §
EREARERE Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
M3x18mm ‘when fixing a metal par

133) Do not use T43 on any plastic par

10

¢ 3x ¢ Tx3mm




ASSEMBLY SECTION

#EEEEREA

y ALIGN /4

Bearing
X (12 0 24x6mm) xt

Ol e

i@i( S 12% 0 2135mm) x2

Ol .

ww-u

#5) (¢8x13x1mm) x1

©  [m

Socket Collar Screw
BEAN \ﬁﬂ!lﬂ

(M3x8mm)
-

FIII Hnﬂd Socket Screw
AR

Special lubricating ofl
(silicone oil) for one-wag

bearings must be addec
during assembly. After One-way
60~100 flights, be sure to Bearing Shaft
disassemble and maintain BEE

and add lubricating oil to

avold one-way bearings

slipping during flight.
#8585 - WAGIWEHK
Sﬁi(W)‘&i)ﬂ'ﬂﬁ] » SRIT

Bearing
WA (0 15x ¢ 24x5mm) x1 wm( o 8x ¢ 16x5mm) x1 (m 5x5mm) X6
| i 1
[ Belt Pulley Assembly RZ#s#iiE 50T ]
snnng
@/ 6 12x ¢ 21x5mm

One-way Bearing
12 20x11mm|

008t - BOFINER
e Tt o
FRBRREETA  12x ¢ 21x5mm

Servo Mountirig Block
BRSBTS

| Tail Drive Belt Pulley Assembly
| EfEEREE@E 27T

Flat Head Socket Screw
§ _ mEsees

¥ M2.5x5mm

‘Tail Drive Beit Pulley cover
RSTRBER

‘Tail Drive Belt Pulley
SRS 27T

Flat Head Socket Screw
IERAT AR
M2.5x5mm

Socket Callar Screw
BEATARE
M3x8m

| Tail Drive Belt Pulley Assembly
| BERIRILAE 28T

“Tail Drive Belt Pulley
R8T

‘Tall Drive Beit Pulley cover A
RSTRB@EA

Phillips Flat Head Self

“Tapping Sci
i A5
2x6mm

Top Combo

Super Combo

Kit

Socket Collar Screw
ERANABERAMIxEmm

i Main Shaft Bearing Block
EHEEE

Bearing
B 0 12x ¢ 24x6mm

Main Shaft Nut
THEEE

Main Shaft Sleeve
EL:

Bearing
WA ¢ 15x 6 24x5mm

Main Shaft Bearing Block
B LBEEE

Washer
259 8xd13xtmm
After the assembly of the Front Drive

Main Shaft and Washer, it must rotate
smoothly and no upper or lower gap.

ABHEBRETALE - BAVHES
RETRIS -

'\rua!n Bolt Pulley Assembly|
1 E@.ﬁ-’ﬂr o
Front Drive Main Shaft

ASHER 15T M1

I'[Top Combol,/[kit]
| Tail Drive Belt Pulley Assembly
| REGEAEA 27T

[Super Combo]
Tall Drve Balt Puly Assarmbly
RISEARIAH 28]
(ndustria mghmngt

posites/ T 3 Eﬂﬁﬂ&ﬁcnﬂ)

11



ASSEMBLY SECTION #55%5?68

Original manufactory packages contains

product already assembled, before
flying, please check If the screws are

|___ fixed with T43.

II-
| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
| when fixing a metal part.
133) Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

AT

Please note that the laser on the
Rudder Servo Mounting Rod must be
orlented downwards, while the arc
groove should be positioned towards
the upper rear side.

If the spindle gap becomes larger when flights
Increase, the ¢8.1x¢ 12x0.3mm spindle
spacer can be added to ensure smooth
rotation without upper and lower gaps.
WRETRBUEN © WASEEWRIRBARR
B T O8.1x ) 12x0.3mmEMBE » DIHR
PR TR -

WM | #ORBEERBAFHS
T BRUEB LS %A -

HTD2016-3MRZ 75

HTD246-3M Belt
HTD246-3M52 7%

HTD2016-3MBelt ‘

Rudder Servo
Mounting Rod
#RBBEETER

Socket Screw

AR
mm

|

i
SocketScrow |
EEANSRE |
M2.5x6mm !
|

|

i

Linkage Ball A
g RFEAM25X3.5)

Socket Collar Screw
BEAABERH
M3x8mm

DEFF Metal Servo Horn-
D6FF BREGHR (M25)
Socket Button Head
Self Tapping Screw
rtr i A Coliar
M2.5x10mm Py
. Pl Tail Rudder Servo Mount
Y ERRSBERE
© (o © O m DS835M High Voltag Brushless Servo
Socket Collar Screw Linkage Ball A W
x18 5 1520 s Standard Band 11520 s SEREE
8.0kg.cm(6.0V)
ﬂ] © [ f“g;g‘;j’““” 10.0kg.cm(7.4V)
o i Wi s 12.5kg.cm(8.4V)

Special fasher ‘Socket Screw .
MR 0 3¢ 0 Sx2mm) x 18 | | BEPBER(M2 5x6mm) x6 Motion Speeyy | LL40s0clE0" :g.%;
©® O (e DiFRE 0.02850c/60° (8.4V)
Socket Screw Socket Button Head Screw Dinienelonfjr s | 40 <20 % 30
BEA AR (M2.5x6mm) x 4 HEBRA AR (M2.5x10mm) x 4 Weight/ B 729

12



ASSEMBLY SECTION #8888 Y aiicn /4

Original manufactory packages contains
d, befor

already assembled, before
fiying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
hen fixing a part.
Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo
DS830M EEEARRIEERSE

1520 s Standard Band /1520 s BERHE
SnTorauel | ST
i) 23.0kg.cm(8.4V)

- 0.075s6c/60° (6.0V)
ﬂ‘;;g‘ gpeed’ 0.060sec/60° (7.4V)
0.05550c/60° (8.4V)

Cable length Dimension/ RY (40 x 20 x 39mm
ER§:,"°’"’“ Weight R\ | 809

Front Servo Mount
BB EE

DEFF Metal Servo Arm
DEFF SRR

Socket Button Head Screw
BB R
M2.5x10mm

Servo Mount

BBEEE, Linkage Ball C
FERrr Sl 70SD05
Cable length
#®F140mm

Sorlo o &
[l I\~ socket screw.
i BER AR
1 max6mm
=
dq Socket Screw
Il e
s A

S =

Ol=

Linkage Ball G(M2.5x4)
IREAC(M2.5x4)( ¢ 5x12mm) x 3

(o
‘Socket Button Head Screw
EEEN7RRHM2.5x10mm) x 4

© (o

Socket Button Head Screw
HETAT AR (M2.5x10mm) x 8

13




ASSEMBLY SECTION #82£5268 yAUGN /4

Socket Screw
BEEATARA(M3x8mm) x2

[

M3 Specslty Washer
bk

M35
(6 3% & Bx2mm) x 4

© [ mmm

;oél;‘l’\'sé;‘;l(wllxmmm) x1
© [Jm

© W]

e

ERAIN AR ‘Socket Screw
(Maxamm) x4 BEATRRA(M3x12mm) x2
M3 Specialty Washer
M3157RET)

¢ 3x ¢ 8x2mm

Socket Collar Screw
ERATABERHMIEmm

‘Tail Boom Mount - Rear
EEERE-#

Socket Screw
Socket Screw  BEPI/UBIRE
EEmAAEs  MIx12mm
M3x10mm

Original mariufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before

flying, please check If the screws are
fixed with T43.

i

‘ { Aopty  omalBmouiERRLS thrond tock
6n fixing a metal

L22) Do not uso T43 o any piastic part.

Main Shaft
— W
Main frame assembly key point :
First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames and put two e T i e Esici
ross Two Maln Frames Equal
bearings through the main shaft to check if the movements are TR

smooth. The bottom bracket must be firmly touched the level table
top(glass surface) ; please keep the smooth movements on maln
shaft and level bottom bracket, then slowly tighten the screws.
This assembly can help for the power and flight performance.

WS AIRATIER

Main Frame

EREAIR

P A ERBE)
BERIE - TRERWEVKTRE (WBYE) RER
- IEREUIRED

AR DT T A S RAEWED -

Glass Surface
BEPE

14



ASSEMBLY SECTION #8555R85 yAucn /4

6 Omn

Socket Screw
AT RAA (M3x10mm) x 4

@ Original manufactory packages contains

product already assembled, before
Socket Screw flying, ploase check if the screws are
BRI (M3x12mm) X8 fixed with T43.

Wr
[U | Apply 2 small amount of T43 thread lock
s | when fixing a metal part.
M3 Speclalty Washer i 23) Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

M3SEFHES (O 3x ¢ 8x2mm) x 2

Socket Screw
BEATAR
M3x12mm

Lower Main Frame
TR

Socket Screw
BEFATARH M3x10mm

M3 Specialty Washer
M3RZREE ¢3xp8x2mm

‘
! 70F01
70B04A i

Socket Scrow
BERATTARH (M2.5xBmm) x 2 Gnopy Cilp

© (oo i L Y / M3 Set Screw
M3 LSRR M3xémm

Socket Screw

Landing Skid
BR

BRI (M2.5x10mm) x 8 S

© L] i 41 ) 2 i pipe End
y & i A e End Cap
3 et scrow U @ D i / 9%5&5:
M3 LER4Ri# (M3x4mm) x 4

Socket Scrow
ERA AR
M25x10mm

Socket Scrow
BFAAT SRR
M2.5x8mm Socket Screw

EEA ARG

Skid Pipe
M2.5x10mm BRI




ASSEMBLY SECTION #5258 Yoaien /4

[ Motor Bt Pulley Assembly |
(mEmmmm 2T 4 Flat Head Socket Scrow
ERAT R

Méx8mm

‘Socket Button Head St
HEBNTRBIRIE M2x6mm r
Motor Wheel Cover A
BREEA
Motor Belt Pulley
BERBE

Tail Belt Wheel Cover
RN &

Motor Belt Pulley Shaft
BERBEH

B03

Whon locking the screw to Motor
= M4 Set Screw Belt Pulley, must use the glue and
M4IERIRIEMAx4mm | make sure you slightly lock it tight.
BB R BMAE BRI - B
RBLAERDRR o

Be sure to align the Motor Belt Pulley
Assembly with the groove of the
motor spindle, or the belt won't be in
a horizontal position.

HREE - BORRTLBEE - HWMER
DEHRBBIUE | SNEFEHRBEN

© [m o m

Flat Head Socket Screw M4 Set Screw
x4 MALS

® (m

Socket Butfon Head Screw
A EHP

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
fiying, please check If the screws are
fixed with T43.

1 j Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock

when fixing a metal part.
w Do not use T43 on any plastic part:

Attention! Please adjust{to a proper tightness when
assembling Motor Drive Belt. If it's too loose, it wil

ily cause the pulley to slip. Also pay attention to
tighten the screws of the motor mount.

SEE | BREHLRY  ERBHARIERE - ANSS

WERHETR - WEESRERERM o

Motor Drive Belt.
BEWR A

©  [fum

Socket Screw
BEEAT AR
(M3x8mm) x 4

pocialty Washer
M3 PR
(0 3x 0 10x2mm) x 4

Motor
i

Motor Mount
RESEE
Washer

T 0 4x 6 6.8x1mm
i Motor Belt Pulley
SRR

Socket Screw
EEAT AR
M4x20mm

M3 Specialty Washer
M3 28T (¢3x¢10x2mm)




ASSEMBLY SECTION #2%3R3

When assembling the tail boom ensure the boom

is properly installed in the tail boom mount and
check to make sure belt is in the correct position. I
gE Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are
| fixed with T43.

| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
‘when fixing a metal part.
on any plastic par

TSl o M Raar. 70T04

‘Tail Boom
BE

Tail Control Guide
RREIEER

M3x10mm Socket Self Tapping Screw

BEATTAERERHATIX10mm

Use a string or flexible wire to pull the balt through the boom. Feed ane end through the boom,
loop through belt‘and feed back through the boom. Gently pull both ends of the string or wire
until the belt is completely pulled through the boom. Please refer to the diagram below. Confirm
the belt is installed correctly andnot turned more than 90 degrees. Improper installation of the
belt can result in serious damage to/the helicopter or people.

PR e i i

DRIVE BELT ILLUSTRATION
EBE)RHERARE!

Tail belt must have a 90 degree
clockwise turn from the front tail
assembly to the rear tall assembly.

RN S S0RZLER o

DO NOT turn the belt greater than 90
degrees or the tail rotor system will fail.
BREHARIARITIT - BRI -

17



ASSEMBLY SECTION #2588

Tail Boom cllp ngm

Socket Screw
RE

7 EIRAM2.5x6mm

<ﬁ

Tail Control Arm Mount
BRHUBEEE

Screw
BEANAIRM
Socket Screw.
BEAABEI M2.5x6mm
M2.5x6mm

/
v

Socket Screw
R RREH
M2.5x6mm

earing

o
©6x ¢ 13x5mm

Set S

| M4 LB Méxdmm
Bearing

2 Tail Belt Mounting Bolt
©6x 0 13x5mm  REEFERE

© [

Socket Screw

BTN AR

M2.5x6mm Tail Metal Plate (L)
REBETNR

T

Tall Belt Gear Shaft

Original manufactory packages contains Socket Screw. M Sot Scrow

prudm:l already assembled, before R AR M4 IERERRE, RREH®23T

fiying, please check if the screws are (M2.5x6mm) x 11 (Maxdmm) x1
fixed with T43.
Ii;

Apply a small ount of T43 thread lock it uiiontiiad
joo! when fixing a Bearh
i) Do ot uee s on s any fastic part. (6 6x ¢ 13x5mm) x2 ¥Eﬁmnsqmmxsmm) x3

Belt Pulley Set|
B 23T |

‘Socket Button Head Screw
V*EEW/\ﬁlﬁMhsmm
Tail Belt Wheel Cover

RRBEE
Tail Belt Pulley
BB #23T

Tail Belt Wheel Cover A
HEEA

[Tail Pitch Control Set FE#2flfa]

Socket Button Head Screw. P
R AR M2.5x5mm ,
Bearing
Tall Pitch Bellcrank
RREIFE

0 8x & 12x3.5mm
Bearing

rau Collar
REHERE

©25x ¢ 6x ¢ 26mm

qg( o0 12x3.5mm

Tall Slide Shaft

RHRE

Whils sxsombly the slide shaft, please use
suitable amount of T43 ol oad. Please do

ot uso R4B of ofhor high strongth hroad lock to
avoid damages while maintenance or repairs.
HURHRESR  REBUBATRMBERT L » &
ZEARBEBSHBRBHLBEAR  NBRBHRE
BEMBHZAM -

Tail Pitch Bellcrank Mount
REEERE

Slide Shaft
REREx1

© [

mi(ozsxowumm)xu

O |

ma( a 8x ¢ 12x3.5mm) x 2

Socket Button Head Screw
HE )

Socket Button Head Screw
FEBRAARHMM2.5x5mm

¢ 5x8.5mm Sacket Button Head Screw

HEHAATBRAE M3xSmm

x4
‘Socket Button Head Screw
Make sure to tighten the screws on each side EIFPTARM (M3xSmm) x 1
with averago strangth but no uniateally Ilghun,
or It may causes Interference during ro © Cm
FEREUER L THALETEEEN R | | Lok sal c

JERBR - SREERTH BB o

R C(M3x3.5)( ¢ 5xB.5mm)x 1

18




ASSEMBLY SECTION #33%iR68

© [

Bearing
BR( O 5% © 10x3mm) x 4

105 Carbon Fiber
Tall Blades
105RMRIER

The

Thrust Bearing
AEHER( © 5% O 10x4mm) x 2

© |

O |

Washer i
#5)( ¢ 8x § 10x0.5mm) x 2

ctory, make sure to apply little thread lock on
screws and tighten them back appropriately
fore
vrench or torqus lock for tightening screws
h the torque value

b

BB AR DMBK - HDERS.0kg.om -

Metal T: tor Holder is assembled at the

starting to fly. Suggest to use torque

Kﬂkﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂg KHVACEAARSE
N SR RASREN Y - B

© |

Washer
(¢ 3.5x ¢ 8x0.8mm) x 2

Washer Socket Collar S

@) O (6 5x 0 Sx0.6mm) x2 M3 Nut HE ERMMIKI6mm
Collar EEIFFAR Ll

iy Socket Screw
(e2exossdmmxz - @y [ © W \ BEATARHM3.5x6mm
@ Socket Scrow M4 Set Screw [ 4 ‘!s‘f'é;ﬂ; Sx.0 8xd.gmm
Socket Button Head Scrow EBATVAMRS  M4LLRIRE . g
HETANARE (M3.5x6mm) x 2 (Méxdmm) x 1 T43
(M2.5x5mm) x 2 Thrust Bearing

LEHBE © 5x 10x4mm

® (=

Socket Screw Socket Collar Screw
Collar Screw BE®R## EFAT R BEATARERM
(M2x8mm)(FRImm) x 2 (M2Bmm)x2  (M2.5xBmm) x 2

Washer
80 8x ¢ 10x0.5mm’

© [—m ]

Bearing
Socket Collar Screw % o 1
RN ABEHH (MIx16mm) x 2 'mﬁsma 2| HBHO5x0 f0x3mm
Mtal Tail Rotor Holder
RERETEMSEE

St 0 Lot 1)
Rl

Tail Rotor Holder
IR

Bearing
WK ©5x ¢ 10x3mm

Original manufactory packagos contains

product already assembled, be FEHEBE T RN

Tail rotor T-shaped Mount Spindle
i

Washer
#E ¢ 5x ¢ 9x0.6mm
Tall rotor T-shaped Mount Spindle Damper
BN T UERGBE

Bying, pleass chsgit the scrows &8
fixed with T43.

Socket Collar Screw

Ii;
Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock

‘when fixin; Tail Collar

When assembling the metal washer on the

tail T-shaped Mount, the sharp side should

face outward and not face the Spindie
asher, otherwise the spindle washer will be

Casty sorai

BTEEESS MO - RAUBEMRI - T

OHSBRE - SRSZHMBE -

g 2 metal part.
H_J Do not use T43 on any plastic part. Tail Control Link
RIHEIRR

©25x 0 3.5%4mm |
7

Socket S
ERATY \ﬁﬂﬂ M2x8mm

Socket Button Head Screw Tall T Type Arm

BRI IR M2.5x5mm:

|~~~ Tall Rotor Hub

FEIER TR 6 12.8x44.2mm

M4 Set Scraw
M4 LSRR Maxamm

\E;mm

Tail Spindle
b o

Make sure to tighten the sorews on each
with average strength, but n
unilatorally tightem, of 1t may causes
Interference during rotation.
HABRIBHIEN - L « TRMMAPIGNERH -
ATEBER - SASERTHRYFEES

Collar Screw
RS (F R 3Imm)
12x8mm

Please tighten M2x8mm collar screw firmly but

not over tightened. Over tighten the screw will
cause the operation of control link to be fight.
B MZEmmBERHREEREDE - ARARSELR
BHESESHAR -

Aim tail rotor hub at the concave of the tail spindie and apply thread lock on the set
screw. The tall rotor hub and screws are wear itams, and thus should be inspected
for replacement after every 100 filghts. For flights with high head speed, the
Inspection interval should be reduced to ensure fiight safety.

FRHNER T MR- + SRR LB o [RHNRT MRS AABI N T
BT 100 ATMAERER - AEIRER(TE + MEEEIRIZAN - LIRRRTRE -

LR - 3

After complete the tall rotor assembly,
please check if it rotates smoothl
RN & BB

19



ASSEMBLY SECTION #32%5?68

Original manufactory packages contains
prod ready

fixed with T43.

q Apply 8 small amount of T43 thread lock
when fixing a metal
Do not use 143 on zrry plmlc part.

[«S19-79.5mm

19~19.5mm

&

2 ¢

B_E

283 £

e E

o & < When the Swashplate is adjusted horizontally (0

S degree), the Swashplate Linkage Rod must be

£ s ‘cantered at the midpoint of the'Anti Rotation Bracket
3 and the center distance on one sido Is about 19-

19.5mm. If the offset is large and a Jargo cycle pitch
is set .There might be a travel interferer
TFRBEIKPORE © +Sﬁ§ﬂ§mﬁ=¢&+?

! HRITDIOR - EADIERED19~19.5mm - R

i REBAHRBRABRMES  JRBETETY -

=T ~ L

Socket Collar Screw
BEANABERH
M4x20

Slant Thread
Main Drive Gear 62T
FEEEme2T

General 3D sport flight recommended!
faln Gear Is a consumable

. product, please cn-d( and replace the

main gear atter 100 fi

—fR3Dj 100
a‘“’&'%”??ﬂmg%s%#

been installed, then align main shaft with the main shaft
mounting sleeve, insert screw and tighten. DO NOT over tighten

as this may cause damage of main shaft mounting sleeve.

Socket Collar Screw M4 Nut s B B
mwranams mecnm <1 wmen o | | BERCEREREEORES TRRRRRR R

@]] Install the main shaft into the main drive gear after the belt has

20



ASSEMBLY SECTION ##% Yauicn /4

BELT TENSION ADJUSTMENT

SUGGESTION:

1.AdJust belt tension properly to ensure
power transfer to the tail. To prevent
excessive power consumption DO
NOT over tighten belt.

2.Make sure to check belt tension prior
to each flight and adjust it accordingly|

RHRRRRN

1. EROBERBARE - NEERTHIER
BEZRE ; RRAEER - LRBRR -

2. GHERTH - BHVREABRMORRE -

PATENTED DESIGN | ADJUSTABLE BELT TENSION DESIGN /S B&i 55k,
= The Upper Main Frame cleverly inserts a rall, simply by turning a few screws,
‘then allows the belt tension fo adjust conveniently.
f L » %5 i

ADJUSTING WAY BEHZ

/\C&TSN| Make surefto check belt tension prior to each flight and adjust accordingly. Both sides must be rotated equally. ‘

1.First loosen the screws on the two  2.Then adjust the adjustment screw in the side of  3.After adjusting to the proper
sides of the Upper Main Frame. the Upper Main Frame to the proper position. tightness, tighten the fixing screw.
When the screw s locked, the tall pipe will
1ERBINE F RIRI BB o tighten the belt backward, and If it is loosened, 3- WEMEHREY  BREOERHMRDT
the tail pipe will loosen the belt forward.
2.Bi6ME LRURANBERHBRTHBLE -
RIERE - REBEER BRI -
FHTB - REDEEREEIEAINMRS

21




ASSEMBLY SECTION 1852585 yaucn /4

Wain Blade Fixing Scrow 70HO01-1
When tightening the main ‘ SRR

irmly,
tighten, or it may cause the damagu o bige holger andresul in danger.

L RO —
Sociest Callar Scrow Socket Collar Scrow
BT ANEEH B HRELRH (M5x32mm) x 2

Washer
FEFo 5x ¢ 10xImm

SRl

MS5R5EERE x 2 E5)( ¢ 5x ¢ 10ximm) x2

700 Carbon Fiber Blades
Socket Button Head self-tapping screws T 700 BHBENTR
HEHASRBRM (M2.6x8mm) x 2

TB70 Cablé Trunking g

" g P Dnad v

FRspov ﬂvA s

Wi =

CI © [m

Ball Link Socket Screw
BITH x 2 EFEAARFHMIX6mm) x2

[

M3 Specialty Washer
M3HZES) ( ¢ 3x ¢ 8x2mm) x 2

M3 Specialty Washer
M3 3

3% 6 Bxzmm

Socket Scre
EEAT @un M3xémm

Orlginal manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, befor

g, pluaso ohack 1 the scraws aro
fixed with T43.

r
Tail Control Pushrod
RHARIZHIT

Carbon Tall Control Rod Sleeve /
Apply a small amuunt of T43 thread lock BRERHIE ;3% iLEmk
‘when fixing a

CF Vertical Stabllizer
Do ot use 143 on any

wEEER

22



ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
BIRRRHEEET =W

RCE-BL200A Brushless ESC
RCE-BL200A fRRIEEM#E

Rudder Control Rod (Approx. 753mm)
ARSI (49 753mm)

|
[ 7i6mm my|

the body neat and ammnuny plomngl
ﬁ}?iggg% Lo W ﬁ%lﬂlﬁiiw
gﬂﬁﬂli gﬂﬁ‘?ﬁ&miﬂ !

TB70 Cable Trunking
fe

Upper Main Frame (L)
ERUR(ZE)

BHLZETRE

BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION Yauen /4

Please fix the 2 batteries On the battery mount evenly.

MRS TIEEREAIR L - 70B02
%l%n(rgﬁ%wp Tivﬂ(rloaked}\ é Settany Mount

AFE Hook and Loop Tape(Fuzzy) S

Please strictly abide by the
precautions for use in the lithium-
polymer battery manual. Improper
use of lithium-polymer batteries
may cause fire and damage life and |  Battery
property safety. Do not be careless!
pemmmmmemsemas | O
A&mﬂ&iﬁw&ﬁé DDA

Hook and Loop Tape
BT

23



BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION ZZ&nEE I/

INSERT THE BATTERY FROM THE FRONT New 3K Main frame embedded with battery mounting rails with
BB tE e patented spring loaded latching mechanism.
= = 2 AR B Rt -

———
N i
\:‘ 2 i 1 iy Quk

Pull this latch to allow
the battery to side out
along the rall,
WBHABEGR T
EEAL HERDEE

Slide the battery mounting plate along the rail until a "click" is heard
1o make sure the battery mounting plate is latched.
RTEEERESTEANEAZRE " BE"HE » CRHBBREAFH
CANOPY ASSEMBLY #ER=SZ%5%

Advanced Lightweight Canopy iR EB{LIEE

T

C: Nut
‘Y‘iy&fé’éé‘m

Press the buckle to release the canopy and release from
the fixed column. The buckle can withstand a tensile
force of 10Kg.

BINRTARMMNE - RUSTHE - BIOTHZHN10Kg o

Canopy Damper
AR

Quick release latch design
for fast replacement

RIVRERIFIRERET

When assembling the canopy to the unit, please
completely wedge Into the groove of the bottom plate.

WEBRRRNER - AR FAZEEROBAA -




SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT {3iR385% EER50%E y auGN /4

To set this option is to turn on the transmitter and connect to BEC power.

Note: For the safety, please do not connect ESC to the brushless motor in order to
prevent any accident caused by the motor running during the setting.

WIRRERRMRRSS - % CBECBREIAMEITIRE - FR: RYRRER  REMHLAEMR

MAIBEBEMABE=FRZL - URBEGRDTEMHLERRE

Front
SERVO CONFIGURATION fiRS3EE ﬂ'%?m"

Following the servo configuration diagram
on right, plug the servos to Gyro.

CH1 Servo
CHIEREE

CH2 Servo
CH2RRE

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
PEIRRE R P I RS AR

Turn off mode ol

y AuGN /4

then set the gain switch on'thetransmitter and the gyro to non-head
fock mode, or disable gain completely. After setting the transmitter, connect the helicopter power.and proceed with rudder
neutral point setting. Note: When connecting to the hellcopter power, please do not fouch tall rudder stick and the hellcopter,
wait for 3 seconds for gyro to enable, and the rudder servo hor should be 90 degrees to the tail servo. Tail pitch slider should

e halfway on the tall output shaft. This will be the standard rudder neutral point. After completing this setting, set the gain
switch back to heading lock mode, with gain at around 70%.

Mﬂhﬁ?ﬂﬂﬂ%ﬂﬂﬂlﬂm&ﬁ&i 38515928 1 (ORRIE BABBSUCIR RIS " JEBIE LU " ISR MARIEROED - RGYRWETTA IR FARMEE - AT
¥ T AR NBEGRZNDRPLETNRME - ﬁsi@ﬁ%ﬁﬁuﬂﬁﬁﬁ E@Hﬂ!ﬂ%@lﬁstﬂﬁi 90 + FEIEMIZHIERA
I&!ﬁ%ﬁ&'ﬂﬁl*ﬂkﬂﬁ‘i! BIAERRPIBIE - RETHK  PREHERN"  BERY

g Approx.10mm
TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING  EBHIEERE #iomm
After the gyro is enable and under non-head lock mode, correct
setting position of tail servo and tail pitch assembly is as photo.
If the tail pitch assembly is not in the middle posmon, Pplease
adjust the length of rudder control rod to trim.

Tail Servo Homn
MR

PesREaBatate - EIEMEBET - RARMABEUE mhﬁﬂlﬂiﬁﬁﬂlﬁl
B PitchZ R E PR ISR 2 B 6 RE R

To check the head lock direction of gyro is (o move the tail
clockwise and ma tail servo horn will be trimi

counterclockwise. If it trims in the reverse dure:tmn please
switch the gyro (D"REVERSE

PRARARES G M ERBIEE MR - RARSHRIEEE
REF R RIRE L HERCBIIMSE -

Tail Moving Direction
ERRHLE

MAIN BLADES ROTATIONAL SPEED SETTING EifRisnc SN/

The maximum speed of TB70 helicopter is 2200RPM; 2150RPM is enough for hard 3D flight.

It is strictly forbidden to set the Main Blades speed to exceed 2200RPM during flight, over-
rotation may cause damage to the body structure or unforeseen danger, even lives and property
of others. Beginner are recommended the RPM/ speed setting should not exceed 1850RPM.
TBT0ERH# - B EER2200RPM ; RITEFEE 2150RPM - BIHEBSRARIT -

EARNEREER2EAEREME - RTI5EERGREYERAEE2200RPM - BETIAEEHMIE
BRERATRACESI)  EECEMALDHUE - IFERHGERERBA 1850RPM -

25




POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE EEBNZgsSsR XU/

The maximum speed of TB70 helicopter is 2200RPM; 2150RPM is enough for hard 3D flight.
TBTOERH - BEMER2200RPM ; R{THYE2150RPM - BHEBHRARIT

RCM-BL80OMX (570KV/4530) MOTOR  #jil

KV —_— Input Voltage
KW BEMY) GABE =
Stator Diameter Stator Thickness

ZHME 45 mm 3 30mm
Stator Arms 12 Magnet Poles 10
DEAEE friey
Max Continuous Current Max Instantaneous Current
BARBER HEA BABEBER “0ARe0)
Max Continuous Power Max Instantaneous Power 1oz00W2
BAREE o0 BB eses)
Egcneion Shaft $6x56x92.5mm Weight Approx. 5259

(Unit 847 :mm)

ILLUSTRATION #RmES

Red Rede? T DC Power
—
Brushless Black- % DCBR
Motor

|: Blue
WAIRE = Throttle Signal
Receiver)
Bk ABPIERLE (AT

The motor rotates in different direction with different brand ESCs. If the wrong rotating
direction happens, please switch any two cables to make the motor rotates in right direction.

BREREETSFRNTERBHIAABEE - SHEBOBRE > FEFERTFERBORR
EMIEE R

26



BRUSHLESS SPEED CONTROLLER INSTRUCTION MANUAL
RREEERRE y aucn /4

RCE-BL200A/RCE-BL130A Brushless ESC can be set up by ALIGN ASBOX Multifunction
Programmer. So please scan QR code for ALIGN website start downloading for more information:
align.com.

RCE-BL BL130A R IGN ASBOX %E&ﬁﬁﬁ‘ﬁ?\ﬁlﬂﬁﬂ BB AR
Code TIABBRR © align.com.tw/ind

1. The default throttle range of this ESC is from 1100 s to 134011, S0 you need to re-calibrate the throttle range when the first time

you use this ESC o after you replace the transmitter.

2. During the ESC/Radio calibration, please set the throttle curve to NORMAL and ensure the corresponding throttle amounts to the
maximum throttle endpoint and the minimum throttle endpoint on your transmitter are respectively 100% and 0%.

1s~1940ys . TR -

1. 9t
2. RTBPITRARIE + BIDF : HER » P IHE R

RCE-BL200A BRUSHLESS ESC  ffmlI58iEas

@ RPM Signal Wire(Yellow) & BEC Output Wire (Red/Brown): plug it into the RPM Ioput channel on thie flybarless
system. (This wire can be used for providing RPM signal data when using spead-goyerning device. plug
{tinto the battery channel or any unoccupled channel on the recelver. (For better BEC power Supply, wi
recommand plugging this wirs Into the battery channel or any unoceupiod channel on FE0EYBtem If the FBL
system is permitted.

@) Throttle Signal Wire (White/Red/Black): plug it into the throttle channel on the receiver or the cotresponding
channel on the FBL system, such as RX B channel on the VBAR system. Forwhich channel you should plug it in,
[t depends on what kind of recelver and FBL system you use. The White wite s for transmitting throttie Signals,
the Red & Black cables are parallely connected in the BEC output wire, which means BEC voltage output wire and
ground cable.

oRPMFhﬁE (%) RBECHWE (#7) : BARTPERAGWZEADE ; (MEBIHEERE 0 EERPMERISR ABRENE
o B A SFBUBE Cli R 135 A S48 lﬁiiﬁa&!ghﬂiﬁ (RBOBEHBECRBNR - ER PARAMAFOERT + B
NBECﬁﬁ?\RW&I%MWE‘EHﬁEEQEBEMES‘E
Q;mﬁrmma AR ﬁ?\ﬁlﬂ&iﬂﬁ}!iﬂﬁﬁ’?ﬁlﬁmﬂmiﬂ JOVBARF £EEURX B3 3H » X 50 08 60 20 B e 2 60 B
T - RPSRARGEBIIES + MA SRS HIWHEAKBECHS LY (NBECRESLRNLA) «

I.Connections ERTEB

Battery
Tt

Battery
3

Model RCE-BL200A Brushless ESC

£ RCE-BL200AffIi8i% %

Input Voltage 6~14S LIPo Battery

BATE ERM(22.2V~51.8V)

CanLIPeak;;urrent 200A/S00R

BEC Voltage Switch-mode, 5V~8V Adjustable Voltage (Step: 0.1V),10A/30A Cont./Peak Current

BECEE BARRIEMBEC - @ BESV~8VIIR(EREIBER0.1VEHR) - BLERISH10A - FERI30A

Throttle Signal/BEC Output & Whita/RedlBlack; Throfile 8lgna! Wire'; Red/BrawniYellow; BEG Output & RPN

RPM Signal Transmission Wire | Signal Transmission Wire

P EI N RE eﬁ’&ﬁﬂﬁfmﬁ K[ ﬁ H=ERRBECHERRPMERBER

Separate Pmngramming Port WIFI module, or cooling fan.

BUSBEARHNTE FﬁrE&ALIGN AsBOX%EBEEstﬁﬂWlF“ﬁE » TREENBMERRE

Size/Weight

R 106x50x36mm/325g

27



BRUSHLESS SPEED CONTROLLER INSTRUCTION MANUAL
BB AR ==y

RCE-BL130A BRUSHLESS ESC  fRRIfSRaS

@ RPM Signal Wire(Yellow): plug it into the RPM input channel on the fiybarless system. (This wire can be used for
providing RPM signal data when using external speed-governing device.

@ BEC Output Wire (Red/Brown): plug it into the battery channel or any unoccupied channel on the receiver. (For better
BEC power supply, we recommend plugging this wire into the battery channel or any unoccupied channel on FBL
system if the FBL system is permitted.

@ Throtte Signal Wire (White/Red/Biack): plug it into the throttle channel on the receiver or the corresponding channel
on the FBL system, such as RX B channel on the VBAR system. For which channel you should plug it in, it depends
on what kind of recelver and FBL system you use. The White wire Is for transmitting throttle signals, the Red & Black
cables are pamlluly connected in the BEC output wire, which means BEC voltage output wire and ground cable.

1] (SR (%) AEWH (% + AR A=)

@ BECEHBR (4~ ﬁ) z&mmaEcmwmﬁmwunﬁsﬁamﬁaﬁagmaﬁ (kﬂi&EBFﬂBEC{%IM%-E%?
WRAGATOERT - RHIPBECRBARFERAROBHBRBEATEEMEE

© PSR (B A1~ R) © HEASUHIHPIE oL I T R A FRE - mVBAR%%wRXBﬁ;E KEBARR R PR
SERBEME - ROOBBRBETEIIEE - MARORBDHLBENBBECHISLN (MBECREMLRILR) +

Connections EERE

Battery
ot
Battery
B
Model RCE-BL130A Brushless ESC
£ RCE-BL130AMRRIMHHE
Input Voltage 6~12S LiPo Battery
BABR B TH(22.2V~44.4V)
Cont./Peak Current
SRERER 130A/200A
BEC Voltage Switch-mad, 6V-8V Adjustable Voltage (Step: 0-0V)-10A/Z5A Cont Peak Current
BECE & BERSEER » BHBESV~SVAIB(BEBEAR0.1VER) - GHBRIGE10A - BRI25A
Throttle Signal/BEC Output & White: Throme Signal Wire] Red/Black, Red/Brown: BEG omputw.re 1Yellow:
RPM Signal Transmission Wire | RPM Signal Transmission Wi
SBPI{E/BECH HARPMIES B IR E@REF‘iﬁﬁﬁ/ﬂﬁmﬂﬁ EﬁHBECEwﬁ/ HEARPMESBER
Separate Port ALIGN ASBOX Multifunction Programmer, WIFl module, or cooling fan.
BUSBEARHNE ﬁrgzx«zmmcosﬁgﬁ RESFAWIFIRE - THEDERARHKE
Size/Weight
S 92x45.5x28.5mm/195g
hrottle Range Calibration SHPI{TREERIES &
Turn on the Connect the ESC to & 5 saconds later, the motor willemit two
transmitter and move e motor will emit hort beops indicating the maximum
the throttle stick to the 123” indicating the ESC throttio position has been succsssfully
top position. |s"p red on normally. calibrated and accepted.
122 - 1PITE armeaETy. mesy 570 BETU 98- WERE - RT0

e P23 ERE - RHELER ARy i
Move the throttle stick to the The ESC will keep beeping indicating the number The motor will beop a long
botiom posiion. 1 second ator,a | | of LiPacals you have plugged in (4 long besp | beep to indicate the
short beep will smit inicating the | | represents 5, 3 short beep represerts 1 calibration is completed, th
minimum throttle position has ESCail beep two lon  beeps and two otk bosps Powor system Is ready to go.
been accepted. to Indicate a 125 LiPo
FBPEREIRE =515 "0 BRI \ammmu (RER TS - G EB 5

“BERS - BPRERREY BT - 2SR eAU - ) FERUAR CRRER

28



CHECKLIST AFTER FLIGHT R{T&igEEE

y AUGN /4

and careful i
pilots are responsible for every detail to

before and after ﬂlghts are the most |mporlant part of ﬂlght safety,
ind

AFF

may lead to accidents and dangers during the flight, and even damage to life and property.

RITAWRNFORBAMERRERTLEREEN K RITEVANS - BENANIWERIM -
RRBLERBNME  TESEFRTARPREBHALRKE  EZSHREDHERK

Check the Main blades.
Visually inspect if the appearance of the Main Blades is good,

3
and carefully check that there Is no damage, crack or
anormality on the su

Check the Tail Blades.

Visually inspect if the appearance of the Tail Blades is good,
and carefully check that there is no damage, crack or
abnormality on the surface.

Please check to the main gear regularly, and replace it if
obvious wear is found. The main gear is a consumable.

Please pay attention to check and replace new gears
every 100 times of 3D sport flight.

Check battery efficiency.

To prevent the plug from falling off and causing power failure,
the plug and socket must be connected firmly.

Check All electronic equipment connection.

Plug, socket and cable appearance s good, correctly and firmly
connected with each other.

Check linkage rod and ball of main rotor head and

tail rotor head.

Slightly shake linkage ball by hand. It's normal if you can't
hake it; however, it's abnormal if it's shaken a ot and must

be replaced the new linkage and linkage balls to prevent

loose parts for any flight error and danger.




CHECKLIST AFTER FLIGHT R{TEEES

=

yALGN /4

Thrust Bearing

Gre:

% §

9 &
Check thrust bearing and bearing of main rotor holder.
Check if there is wear or damage of thrust and bearing. B«nng
should be smooth enough. If anything is worn, it must be.
replaced immediately.
Please follow the instructions for thrust bearing assembly. Any
incorrect assombly will rosuit in light error.

Main Shaft Bearing Block Maintenance.

Gently rotate the motor bearing. If it works smoothly, then
apply oll on it for maintenance.

If it does not work smoothly, please change the new bearings.

[]

[This face up cover]
WEB LB

G'\L‘g' ' ) Qne-way Bosring
!

(<

Check one-way bearing is rotated well and apply a
little amount of grease on it for maintenance.

Check the socket collar screws of Main Blades to
ensure they are tightening.

tightnin

Chcek the M4 set screw to ensure they are tightning.

Check socket screws to ensure they are tightning.

30



TROUBLESHOOTING T hikngkis yaucn /4

Problem Cause Solution
b1 R * ®
Trackdag | Tracking is OFf Pitch linkage rods are not even length | Adjust length of Linkage rod A.
WRTE E
Drifting of tail occurs during R PP "
hoveriag, or delay of radd udder neutral point improperly set | Reset rudder neutral point
Tosponss when centering rudder | EPIIBRERE WP
il [ ——
Response IS —; i Rudder gyro gain too low Increase rudder gyro gain
O @A DIIE T » BHEETE
BERE | B R RanRRn e | RARRREERE prspett e
Itai:] osci"aﬁsfz Iﬂ:ﬂti;lg, orwags) | Rudder gyro gain too high Reduce rudder gyro gain
over or full throtle
BN HRRREGROIEE - EREREBERS EHERRIREDE

If above solution does not resolve your issues, please check with experienced pilots or contact your Align dealer.
LW - DR » FEILENS AL AT )

FLIGHT NOTE

1. Helicopter and related equipment should be maintained on a regular schedule.

2. Make sure to check flight and record it every time. This record would be helpful foryour future reference of
maintenance and repaired.

3. Pre-flight and after flight, please deliberately check if every spare parts and electronic equiprient work well and no
damage.

4. Please strictly do every i ion and check the Tocked well, not | tall, before flight.
Regular mail Replace thrust bearinga evary 30 hours of flight. Replace the main shaft fixed
bearing(690122) and main rotor clamp bearing(680022) every 60 hours of flight. When the number of flights exceeds
100, please carry out regular maintenance of the entire aircraft and replace parts)(such as bearings and washers) to
ensure flight safoty.

6. For more operation introduction, please read the instruction manual carefully and obey the local regulations.

FRATUITER :
1.5Rﬁwﬁtﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ§§imﬁﬁﬁi !

TER v
3 FRATH ~ RRUTE -/ BF . g
> 4T » FHEFHERIT o
5 zmﬁ:ga BT 0/ » BIRIEHEHH - ﬁﬂ%hsumlﬁ@iiiﬂlﬁ!ﬁi ERERREK o
FRATRIBBB 10038 » FEST ) DRRRTRE -

C.ESHBRENS  WSHERRAS - LEUTHILER -

Thank you!/for purchasing and supporting ALIGN products.

The Align Team'is i d to you by ing and ping new RC
Multicopters, and FPV Racing Quads‘ We strive to provide a more diversified experience for
our customers. Visit our website at www.align.com.tw for latest news, information, and
updates about our extensive line of products for the RC enthusiasts.

Good Flying!

B » 1B IRMIRANRE -

TR AR BOER - ﬁﬁEEL#$/§Wiﬁh&/$ﬂﬁ%ﬂﬁnn + IREHEITIRIAE SR OO TR -
BREETEE - BRRSSHORFDE  URSEABS

RRAE—ERRORTRE -

ALIGN FaceBook

ALIGN Flight Safety

ALIGN Shopping Cart
THRTRZES myE

You D

ALIGN YouTube

AULIGN

ALIGN Quick Finder

ALIGN Website
THEM THBHRE

31



— BERARERETR
FERBARRER : 6.568F )

o D% BEZRARSERUNERMNR "ELRANRBERRM )
(https://drone.caa.gov.tw/) #{TR LI EMKHRESERBSBRER -

o 0% BGGTESRTEEERENE - ®)
DRARBEDNHAFARABSBHERNAK - VANERRART - 4)5)
BEADRKENEE UERYARFE UBSERAAE- 6)

REFERA  ERBRATSRAZ2EHREBTY > YR REREAREED 2 )
W PABRASRIEHREEHRM - 2 BREIERMHRIETMRE -

BRERBEE > PRRWSEERMERRNERILTE - YRUFAELIHEF15087 (©)(10)
& BHEATRAEERAN

FRAKREZRARERERUSITRFIRRENE - (1)

N EEEARAERERRN
() BIEEASEBRRATREBON SIS IR | IS EARRERIOATA LI EIR (NREITARS) | S5,
BEXAEAGRRRSBER nm&mammwimwm:nzzn&

EE’EEJ%B& Sﬂmﬁﬂi RIS URBANRSRE R I A IR ¢ N ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁm&ﬂ‘ﬂzﬁiﬂﬂﬁ Bl
‘&ﬁ&ﬂuﬁ%lﬂ&ﬂ(%m%jﬁﬁﬁiﬁ ARAMERERE - = uim!mammmz-z&mm ~ HESREERNE
RERAWERM  BLPARBAER

EERRAIS126E1A EXE?R‘IWAFHJ:EE!HEE&KZ%KNAK wanmmx&wm;smme BHERAZE
IERRAT B —E BRI R RERRNSSEBRHER TR 1B TRASZEE

@)

3)

) EEEEJ;gﬁiiﬂﬁ)\ﬂzﬂﬂ !ﬂﬁ X% - Mﬁiﬂﬁﬁf§~ - BERBER
EDFH&DZ%&?&AK BeEOERE—RRE i A - BRI > BER
S R BROIR R o
'7 EZEEQ&NA

SRR I5EE1IE &XE?RIEZS"HLALZ&QNA& m&ﬁs&w\uﬁes&% WS WBZAERRT - BB
BARHSBBEORNBLARMBRE LRESIES - &ﬁlﬂﬁﬁ

6) : EIERA

A BBBER  BWMEMER16H i!ﬂ!ﬁ ERMBRIE

B ERIBER | PHEMEMIOH » ﬂ!ﬂ)ﬂ]ﬁ“ﬁ& BERE&@

C. BRS¢ B 75 5 B R N

HESRREERERERNT | —  BRBEE ﬁﬁk#&ﬁ‘ﬁﬁi&%Amgaﬁﬁﬂiaﬁﬂﬁﬂzmﬁm’iﬁﬁﬁ‘ﬁ &
Egiﬂfﬁﬂﬁlﬁiﬁﬁfﬁﬂﬁﬂzlﬁﬁﬁﬁ BERERARRESRE_+ADTZELRAR - —  SEHREE | FHEAGR
EERAPBRARRERE _AFMNERETANTERBESMREBERAN - =« MRRER : FEABRFRATH
(8) s BRREANEZEARARRERAREGRARRES T AARNERZEERAR

ERARAIEH - gfgg}rsxﬂw\umxvstﬁ =
SR

(5)

3

RAF0. 15 - BHTRENZNEE - =
(8) SEMAIFE6HE : RIFALBEZRA | RS A wa
BERMGEL BT -

(9)

REMZNEERABERES 18121 | ERRAMZABARREAT IS -5 - BRABKIERBIFE « LRITEE
aolnuﬂsc!nuF!}ﬁ WFBABRRAL © —  BRRBOEZ 13V1RME » RAHE  BABRATBARTHBNE
—REREGE A BRAEH BREVER UBIRABIRRE - AENETAXTSRI00REBRATH -
(10) EEEQEEK%AKﬁiﬁHGKZZ ﬁiﬁﬁA“ZﬁEAﬁ%VFAETﬂMUZ—ﬁ RUIERUEH - nmm:ueﬁmu:
30MTTLATEIE ; EHEAL - BERAETRA ~BRBIUEZ10BRME - RABRIFEMBIFEITRAN - =
RBOMERZ15FIFME » RIRH: *E!ﬁ&ﬁl&ﬁmmﬁ!i 2R AT o
ﬁ&ﬁiAﬂZPﬁﬁAi&l’EAﬁTﬁ‘]ﬁ’Z—% RULFFH ilﬂﬁl!ﬂim‘_\:ﬁﬁmu'ﬂ'ﬂl REBEAE » WGRAEE

§—= 1028 ~BREIIKE213B2RTMEET ~ M
(m) N BE e = 1458 12 E R ORE S R AR EDEET I -
' 138" UE1RBIRBRABRES - OEED K (ﬁi) BATREIZ -

“an Rﬁﬁiglﬁﬂﬁ)\ﬂaiﬁﬂa'&ZS SBRIKSEIMEZ 1T HERAIERISISARR  REE « B - BRI
RASHBHHARAS  WSBRENZS2ERRAE  RAZ2EMBEAREBRNES + ﬁmﬁ'ﬁ
o jﬁﬂ}ﬁi!ﬂ!nb&xﬁo!nﬂ?!}ﬁ BEEAE  WFEAELRAM -

A CBER qov.tw/) SHBHESQR Codeis «

BRCEETERYER - BREE |

1. SHEVERERM « M4/ MERRSH « MATOL / MABOXL / MEIOLBIHREMEAM « B "HEBMFA
#,  EARCERCERRN - R R RARRERSERARBELL: % - SRR MIAE
DS RS RS

2. S T-REXFRI/E 1 ZZHAR, PR > BB FSREA 2

RRBETHELSERER

3 4BIISE \ HE  RY (SxHxs)  RBME/EFRIRLE/ SR SR BAOR-SHE mWRee e

HH - BESGRMOR Code "ERRANERAN )  ABT "SERARERER, ETSHEM - o T

ElyE [

32




TB70 V2 SPECIFICATION COMPARISON TABLE

yAuGN /4

STANDARD EQUIPMEN

Versions

Top Combo Super Combo Kit
llustration ’@"—/\ ’@M Haré;@ﬂ«'/\
Hard 3D > Sport 3D £ & Sport 3D =
Brushless Motor RCM-BL ) | RCMBL RCM-BL
Brushless ESC RCE-BL200A RCE-BL130A —
Cyclic Servo DSB30M x3 DS830M x3 —
Tail Servo DS835M DS835M _
Flybarless System SR Microbeast Flybarless System SR
Main Blade 700 Carbon Fiber Blades 700 Carbon Fiber Blades 700.Carbon Fiber Blades
Tail Blade 105 Carbon Fiber Tall Blades | 105 Carbon Fiber Tall Blades | 105 Carbon Fiber Tall Blades
Motor Belt Pulley 221 221 22T
Drive Gear Ratio 938:1:483 938 :1: 50 9.38:1: 4583
Max RPM (approx.) 2400RPM 2290RPM 2290RPM
Nprslons! Top Combo Super Combo Kit
Length 1356mm 1356mm 1356mm
Width 187mm 187mm 187mm
Height 358mm 358mm 358mm
Main Blade Length 650-730mm 650-730mm 650-730mm
Main Rotor Diameter | 1542mm 1542mm 1542mm
Tail Length 105-115mm 105-115mm 105-115mm
Tail Rotor Diameter 279mm 279mm 279mm
Frame Weight 2.3kg 23kg 2.3kg
Flying Weight Approx. 5kg Approx. 4.9kg —
(with battery) (Battery :Align 12§ 5200mAh) | (Battery :Align 125 5200mAh)
Battery 125 4000~5800mAR 12S 4000~5800mAh 128 4000~5800mAh

= J187mm

1542mm

33




SEIARLIZARIDESE

(2=}
‘AUIGN CORPORATION UIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN

www.align.com.tw

ign.com.tw

www.align.com.tw
www.align.com.tw

www.align.com.tw
www.align.com.tw
‘www.align.com.tw

2024.Jun.04 G00805




